

Ex. No. 242/26

ANIL KUMAR Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

07.05.2026

Present : Sh. Mudit Sharma, Advocate for DH.

Ms. Rakshita Goel, Advocate for JD through VC.

Record perused.

Certified copy of the Order sought to be executed was filed by the DH already filed. One calculation chart was filed by the JD on 25.03.2026. As per the chart the total payment to be made by the JD comes to Rs.8,37,529/-. Ld Counsel for DH prays for issuance of warrants of attachment in respect of said amount.

Issue warrants of attachment in the sum of Rs.8,37,529/- against the bank account of the JD as per the particulars given by the DH on filing PF for **08.06.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA)
DJ-08 : CENTRAL DISTRICT
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI
07.05.2026